7/25/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: CBCW93021

Name: BIG ARBOR VITAE LAKE ASSOC: Big Arbor Vitae Lake Assoc 2021 CBCW
Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Clean Boats, Clean Waters

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 2/15/2021
End Date: 12/31/2021

Purpose: Big Arbor Vitae Lake Assoc is sponsoring a Clean Boats Clean Waters project in 2021 at 0 single public boat landings and 1
public boat landing pairs on BIG ARBOR VITAE (MIELKE 10007671, N BAY 10018777).

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is BIG ARBOR VITAE LAKE ASSOC
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Ahlbrecht, Ethan TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/26/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Andrews, Bill TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Association

Andrews, Terri TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021  12/31/2021 Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Association

Ayers, Kyle TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/26/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Becker, Jeanne TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021

Becker, Rudy TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021

Behrens, Jackie TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 4/26/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Beranek, Joshua TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/26/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Big Arbor Vitae Lake GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Big Arbor Vitae Lake

Associati ENT Association

Cain , Melissa TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 9/23/2021

Cleveland, Patti TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Association

DEHN, AUSTIN O TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 7/26/2023 6/14/2024  Wisconsin DNR

Dehn, Austin TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/26/2021 Environmental

Research & Innovation
Center
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Faber, Eli

Frank, Aren

Hess, Bill
Huijik, Leah

Kleinheinz, Greg

Kleinheinz, Greg

Klemme, Rebecca

Krantz, Skyler

Lier, Callie

Maher, Madison

Manssur, Kelly

Mauthe, Maddy

McFadden, Deb

Mick, Connor

Mikna, Jake

Putzer, Mark

Scheible, Pamela

Scholze, Carissa

Schurrer, Dustin

Schussman, Kyle
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Shepski, Ken TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021

Sonnemann, Alexis TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/26/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Stank, Abigalil TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2021 12/31/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Steggal, Danika TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021  12/31/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Stein, Larry TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Association

Thoman, Rebekah TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/26/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Thornton, George TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Town of Minocqua

Topp, Jessica TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/26/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Trimble, Gabriella TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

VanSambeek, Matthew TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021  12/31/2021 Vilas County Land and
Water Conservation
Department

Wallace, Alex TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Wallace, Don TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Association

Wallace, Nancy TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Association

Waters, Caleb TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 2/15/2021 12/31/2021 Environmental
Research & Innovation
Center

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date

Grant Awarded Grant CBCW93021 awarded 2/15/2021 12/31/2021

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

10007671 Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr

10018777 Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Assessment Units

Status

COMPLETE
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WBIC
995200
1545600
1545800
1623500
1623700
1623800

Segment
1
1
1

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms

Form Code

WATERCRAFT_2018

Methods
Method Code
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Local Name

Lake Laura

Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Bog Creek

Twin River

Twin Lakes

Twin Lakes

Description

Form Name

Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
5/28/2021 9:30
5/29/2021 9:30
5/29/2021 9:30
6/2/2021 6:00
6/3/2021 13:00
6/5/2021 9:30
6/5/2021 13:00
6/6/2021 16:30
6/9/2021 7:15
6/11/2021 9:30
6/13/2021 13:00
6/16/2021 6:30
6/19/2021 6:00
6/19/2021 9:30
6/20/2021 9:30
6/22/2021 12:00
6/25/2021 9:30
6/25/2021 13:00

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Field ID

Watercraft Inspection Report (Revised 03/2023)

Station ID
10018777
10018777
10007671
10018777
10018777
10018777
10007671
10018777
10018777
10018777
10018777
10018777
10007671
10018777
10007671
10018777
10007671
10018777

Official Name

Lake Laura

Big Arbor Vitae Lake
Bog Creek

Twin River

Twin Lakes (South)
Twin Lakes (North)

Start Date End Date

Station Name

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
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6/30/2021 6:30
7/2/2021 13:00
7/3/2021 6:00
7/3/2021 6:00
7/3/2021 9:30
7/4/2021 6:00
7/4/2021 13:15
7/5/2021 9:15
7/5/2021 13:00
7/7/2021 5:45

7/14/2021 12:45
7/14/2021 16:30

7/21/2021 6:00
7/27/2021 5:30
7/29/2021 9:15
7/31/2021 9:30
8/1/2021 9:30
8/1/2021 9:30
8/4/2021 8:30
8/6/2021 6:00
8/6/2021 9:30
8/6/2021 13:45
8/7/2021 9:30
8/7/2021 9:30
8/8/2021 9:30
8/8/2021 9:30
8/8/2021 16:30
8/11/2021 9:30
8/13/2021 9:30

8/15/2021 13:00
8/16/2021 10:00

8/17/2021 6:30
8/18/2021 7:00
8/18/2021 7:45
8/19/2021 6:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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10018777
10007671
10018777
10018777
10007671
10007671
10018777
10018777
10007671
10018777
10018777
10007671
10018777
10018777
10018777
10018777
10018777
10007671
10018777
10018777
10007671
10018777
10007671
10018777
10018777
10018777
10007671
10007671
10007671
10018777
10007671
10007671
10007671
10018777
10007671

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
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8/25/2021 7:00
8/25/2021 7:00
8/29/2021 6:00
8/30/2021 6:00
9/8/2021 7:00

9/8/2021 7:00

9/11/2021 6:00

Documents

Title

Budget

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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Description

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:
Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

$0.00

Source

10007671
10018777
10007671
10007671
10018777
10007671
10007671

Author

Type

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Launch

Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr
Big Arbor Vitae Lake -- Boat Landing At Big Arbor Vitae Dr

Published Comments

Amount Start Date End Date



